s 15.	Republic 246PMons RAL ANGE CONTRACT CON
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H16000307511 3)))
	H160003075113ABCY Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : GERALD WEINBERG, P.C.
55 - 55 - 55 - 55	Account Number : 120030000043 Phone : (800)342-9856 Fax Number : (800)354-3381 Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for futuren "Email Address:
16 DEC 15	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION TGG FUND INC.         Certificate of Status       0         Certified Copy       0         Page Count       03         Estimated Charge       \$70.00
	VHERRING

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

. **•** 

L

L

.

:

12/15/2016

·		CLES OF INCORPORATION	_
	In complia	nce with Charter 617 F.S. (Not for Profit)	FILED
<u>ARTICLE I</u> The name of t	<u>NAME</u> TGG FUND I the corporation shall be:	NC	EC 15 AH 9: 57
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	JALLAN	ASSEE. FLORIDA
(05	Principal street address:		ant is:
	5 GIRALDA CIRCLE	6855 GIRALDA CIRCLE	
BO	CA RATON, FL 33433	BOCA RATON, FL 33433	
			······
	<u>IPURPOSE</u>	To operate a private foundation to provide financial	amount to charitable
	for which the corporation is organized o enable such entities to fulfill their ch	18:	
	····		
	·····		
			······································
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The	manner in which the directors are elected and envoluted:	
		manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:	
	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The ided in the bylaws of th		
as prov	ided in the bylaws of th	e corporation	
as prov	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D	e corporation	
as prov RTICLE V	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D. the: Reva Kaiser, Director	e corporation	
<b>AS Prov</b> IRTTCLE V Name and Tit	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D	RECTORS	
<b>AS Prov</b> IRTTCLE V Name and Tit	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D. the: Reva Kaiser, Director	RECTORS Nume and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<b>AS Prov</b> IRTTCLE V Name and Tit	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D. the: Reva Kaiser, Director 6855 Giraida Circle	RECTORS Nume and Title:	
<b>AS Prov</b> IRTTCLE V Name and Tit	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D. de: Reva Kaiser, Director 6855 Giralda Circle Boca Raton, FL 33433	RECTORS Nume and Title:	
AS Prov IRTICLE V Name and Tin Address	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D. the: Reva Kaiser, Director 6855 Giralda Circle Boca Raton, FL 33433 the: Michael Kaiser, Director	RECTORS Nume and Title:	
AS Prov IRTICLE V Name and Th Address	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D. the: Reva Kaiser, Director 6855 Giralda Circle Boca Raton, FL 33433 Michael Kaizer Director	e corporation           IRECTORS	
AS Prov RTTCLE V Name and Tin Address Jame and Tin	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D. the: Reva Kaiser, Director 6855 Giralda Circle Boca Raton, FL 33433 the: Michael Kaiser, Director	e corporation           IRECTORS	
AS Prov IRTICLE V Name and Th Address	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D. the: Reva Kaiser, Director 6855 Giraida Circle Boca Raton, FL 33433 the: Michael Kaiser, Director 41 Sultana Avenue	e corporation           IRECTORS	
AS Prov IRTTCLE V Name and Tin Address	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D. de: Reva Kaiser, Director 6855 Giralda Circle Boca Raton, FL 33433 de: Michael Kaiser, Director 41 Sultana Avenue Toronto, Ontario M6A 1T2	e corporation           IRECTORS	
<u>AS Prov</u> IRTTCLE V Name and Tin Address Name and Tin	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D. de: Reva Kaiser, Director 6855 Giralda Circle Boca Raton, FL 33433 de: Michael Kaiser, Director 41 Sultana Avenue Toronto, Ontario M6A 1T2	e corporation           IRECTORS	
	ided in the bylaws of th INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D. the: Reva Kaiser, Director 6855 Giralda Circle Boca Raton, FL 33433 de: Michael Kaiser, Director 41 Sultana Avenue Toronto, Ontarlo M6A 1T2 de: Judith Kaiser, Director	e corporation           IRECTORS	

lame and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title;			_
ddress		Address:	· · ·		_
		· ·	· · ·		
:					_
me and Title;		Name and Title;			<del></del>
idress	·	Address:			
		<b>.</b> .		• ···· ··· ··· ···	1
		· ·			
e name and Flo	<u>EGISTERED AGENT</u> rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Reva Kaiser	ptable) of the regis	stered agent is:		
he <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Reva Kaiser	ptable) of the regis	tered agent is:		
e name and Flo	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the regis	tered agent is:		
ne <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>RTICLE VII</u> ne <u>name and add</u>	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Reva Kaiser 6855 Giralda Avenue	ptable) of the regis	tered agent is:		
ne <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: R <i>TICLE VII</i> ne <u>name and add</u> Name:	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Reva Kaiser 6855 Giraka a Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33433 <u>NCORPORATOR</u> Iress of the Incorporator is: Lawrence A. Kirsch		tered agent is:		
ie <u>name and Flo</u> Vame: Address: R <i>TICLE VII</i> he <u>name and add</u>	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Reva Kaiser 6855 Giraka a Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33433 <u>NCORPORATOR</u> Iress of the Incorporator is:		tered agent is:		

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

•

. 5

## ARTICLE IX IRS PROVISIONS:

-

·. ·

12

If this corporation becomes a private foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code, as long as its private foundation status continues, the following provisions shall apply in the management of its affairs: The corporation will distribute its income for each tax year at such time and in such manner as not to become subject to the tax on undistributed income imposed by section 4942 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The corporation will not engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in section 4941(d) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The corporation will not retain any excess business holdings as defined in section 4943(c) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, ( + 110077207512)

## Dec. 15. 2016 2:46PM GERALD WEINGERGODD 3095113 No. 2085 P. 4

The corporation will not make any investment in such manner as to subject it to tax under section 4944 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The corporation will not make any taxable expenditures as defined in section 4945(d) of the of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

s//Reva Kaiser

• he he .

Required Signature of Registered Agent

12/15/2016 Date

12/15/2016 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of Sight constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

annence a Required Signature of Incorporator

ILED بې S

(H/Landson S113)